Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 08/10/18
Molded Signal Chip Inductor
Wire Wound Ferrite Type
SIW-NLM Series
FEATURE
 Operating Temperature: -40°C ~ +105°C (Including self-heating
temperature rise)
 Storage Temperature: 15~28°C; Humidity < 80%RH
 Lead-free materials is used for the plating on the terminals
 Uses metal terminals, which realize excellent connection reliability
 High resistance to heat, humidity, mechanical shocks, and presser
 Good heat durability that withstands lead-free compatible reflow
soldering conditions.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SIW
WW
10 100 J 150 NLM
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
No item Digit Description Series Reference
(1) Meritek Series SIW Signal Chip Inductor Molded Wire Wound Ferrite type
(2) Size Code 10 10: 1210, 3.2x2.5mm 12:1812
(3) Inductance 100 100: 10µH First two digits: significant, Third: Multiplier
(4) Tolerance J J: ±5% K: ±10%, M:±20%
(5) Rated Current 150 150: 150mA 1K0:1000mA, 065:65mA
(6) Internal Code NLM Internal control Internal control or project reference
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SIW10- Standard Type
Codes
Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Q min.
Test Freq.
(MHz)
Min. SRF
(MHz)
Max. DCR
(Ω)
Max. IDC
(mA)
R10 0.1 ±10, ±20% 28 100 700 0.44 450
R12 0.12 ±10, ±20% 30 25.2 500 0.22 450
R15 0.15 ±10, ±20% 30 25.2 450 0.25 450
R18 0.18 ±10, ±20% 30 25.2 400 0.28 450
R22 0.22 ±10, ±20% 30 25.2 350 0.32 450
R27 0.27 ±10, ±20% 30 25.2 320 0.36 450
R33 0.33 ±10, ±20% 30 25.2 300 0.4 450
R39 0.39 ±10, ±20% 30 25.2 250 0.45 450
R47 0.47 ±10, ±20% 30 25.2 220 0.5 450
R56 0.56 ±10, ±20% 30 25.2 180 0.55 450
R68 0.68 ±10, ±20% 30 25.2 160 0.6 450
R82 0.82 ±10, ±20% 30 25.2 140 0.65 450
1R0 1 ±5, ±10% 30 7.96 120 0.7 400
1R2 1.2 ±5, ±10% 30 7.96 100 0.75 390
1R5 1.5 ±5, ±10% 30 7.96 85 0.85 370
1R8 1.8 ±5, ±10% 30 7.96 80 0.9 350
2R2 2.2 ±5, ±10% 30 7.96 75 1 320
2R7 2.7 ±5, ±10% 30 7.96 70 1.1 290
3R3 3.3 ±5, ±10% 30 7.96 60 1.2 260
3R9 3.9 ±5, ±10% 30 7.96 55 1.3 250
4R7 4.7 ±5, ±10% 30 7.96 50 1.5 220
5R6 5.6 ±5, ±10% 30 7.96 45 1.6 200
6R8 6.8 ±5, ±10% 30 7.96 40 1.8 180
8R2 8.2 ±5, ±10% 30 7.96 35 2 170
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 8a 08/10/18
Molded Signal Chip Inductor
Wire Wound Ferrite Type
SIW-NLM Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SIW10- Standard Type
Codes
Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
(%)
Q min.
Test Freq.
(MHz)